

2
3 AMENDMENT TO HB209
4
5
6
7

8 On page 2, delete lines 25 to 27 in their entirety.

9
10 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2 in their entirety.
11

12 On page 3, line 5, after "officers" insert the
13 following:

14 qualified under this section or retired law
15 enforcement officers
16

17 On page 3, after line 23, insert the following new
18 subdivision:

19 "(5) He or she has received specialized training to
20 work with youth at a school site.
21

22 On page 3, delete lines 24 and 25 in their entirety
23 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

24 "(c) Only those school resource officers who are
25 certified by the Alabama Peace Officers' Standards and
26 Training Commission shall have the power of arrest.